STATUS OF CURRENT/PENDING CASES BEFORE THE HPERC, SHIMLA-09 (As-on-05.12.2019)

Sr. No	Filing / Petition No	Petitioner	Subject	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
1	Pet. No. 84/ 2012	M/s JPVL	Petition for truing up of interest on arrears in r/o Tariff for sale of power from Baspa-II to HPSEB Ltd. for FY 03-04 to FY 10-11 pursuant to order dated 19.4.2012 passed by APTEL in Appeal No. 178/2010 in respect of interest on arrears.	Adjourned sine die the proceedings by the Apex Court on 30.4.2016.
2	Pet. No. 74/ 2017	M/s Patikari Power Pvt. Ltd.	Pet. u/s 62 & 86 of the EA, 2003 for determination/ Revision/Review of Tariff for Sale of Power from Patikari 16 MW Hydro Power located in Bakhli Khad (tributary of River Beas), Distt. Mandi to HPSEBL.	The Tariff Division of this Commission is directed to validate the data submitted by the parties and process further.
3	Pet. No. 17/ 2018	The Nextgen Chemicals (P) Ltd.	Pet. for project Specific Tariff Determination as per the Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination, 2017 and the provisions of the HPERC Regulations, for Waste Energy Plant Project (1.00MW) being executed in the Pvt. Sector of HP State.	Interim Order issued on 07.04.2018 by the Technical Division.
4	Suo-Motu Pet. No. 32 /2018	M/s United Vanaspati (P) ltd.	Suo-Motu pet. u/s Regu. 27 of the HPERC (the CGRF and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for imitating proceedings against the respondent Board u/s 142 & 146 of EA, 2003 passed by the Forum on 27.08.2016 in Case No. 1431/1/087.	The Learned Counsel appearing for the HPSEBL is directed to appraise the outcome of the
5	Suo-Motu Pet. No. 33/ 2018	M/s Virgo Aluminum (P) Ltd.	Suo-Motu pet. u/s Regu. 27 of the HPERC (the CGRF and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for imitating proceedings against the respondent Board u/s 142 & 146 of EA, 2003 passed by the Forum on 31.07.2017 in Case No. 1515/3/16/037.	proceedings before the Hon'ble High Court.
6	Pet. No. 3/ 2019	M/s Lanco Hydro Power Ltd.	Pet. u/s 86 & 94 of the EA, 2003 read with HPERC Regulation, 2007 to nationalize the operation and maintenance charges for the Inter-connection facilities.	Ordered to be listed for hearing on 21.12.2019 at 11:30 AM
7	Pet. No. 53/2019	M/s Gopal Powerpro Pvt. Ltd.	Pet. u/s 86 & 94 of the EA, 2003 read with HPERC Regulations notified from time to time for issuance of appropriate orders or directions on the basis of submissions made hereinafter and further according the approval for signing the fresh PPA.	Ordered to be listed for hearing on 21.12.2019 at 11:30 AM
8	Suo-Motu No.57/2019	Suo-Motu	Pet. u/s determination of Generic Levellised Tariff for Solar PV Projects for first six months of FY 2019-20 under HPERC (Promotion of Generation from the Renewable Energy Sources and terms & conditions for Tariff Determination) Regulations, 2017.	Public hearing held on 14.06.2019 and further process is to be initiated by Tech. Division.
9	Filing No. 117/2019	The HPSEBL	Pet. u/s 62, 64 and 86 of the EA, 2003 for Multi Year Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the 4 th Control Period (FY 2019-20 to 2023-24) and Determination for Tariff of Generation Business of HPSEBL.	Under scrutiny with Tariff Division
10	Pet. No. 59/2019 (PPA)	The HPSEBL & The Himachal Renewable Ltd.	Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA, 2003 read with Reg. 50 & 50A of Conduct of Business Regulations and in accordance with the Model PPA approved by HPERC in its Order dated 29.02.2016 for the approval of the PPA (Solar) to be executed by the HPSEBL in r/o 2 MW Solar PV Project with 1 MW/ 1 MHh Bess at Kaza, Distt. Lahul Spiti.	Under scrutiny with Technical Division
11	Pet. No. 65/2019	M/s Regent Energy Ltd.	Pet. u/s 86 and 94 of the EA, 2003 read with HPERC Regulations with a prayer to direct the respondent Board to pay the MAT Charges alongwith interest.	Ordered to be listed for hearing on 21.12.2019 at 11:30AM
12	Pet. No. 62/2019	M/s Sandhya Hydro Power Pvt. Ltd.	Pet. u/s 86 of EA, 2003, read with Regulations 16, 17 and 19 of the HPERC (Deviation Settlement Mechanism and related matters) Regulations, 2018 and Regulations 68, 70 and 71 of HPERC (CoB) Regulation, 2005 for quashing of demand of Rs. 1,21,28,112/- out Rs. 2,14,88,511/- towards Imbalanced charges for the passed on 24.03.2015 to 02.12.2018 raised by Respondent No.1 a/w IA for Interim relief for stay of letter dated 04.05.2019 and to produce the directions of computed of DSM charges.	Last listed on 30.9.2019. Further the parties are given the liberty to file written arguments in support of their respective claim within three weeks.
13	Filing No. 147/2019	The HPPTCL	Approval of Capital Cost and determination of tariff for 3 rd and 4 th Control Period from CoD to FY 2023-24 for 33/220kV, 80/100 MVA GIS sub-station Phojal alongwith 220/kV D/C LILO Transmission Line.	Under scrutiny with Tariff Division

14	Filing No. 167/2019	The HPPTCL	Approval of capital cost and determination of tariff for the period from COD to FY 2023-24 for 220kV D/C Kashang Bhaba Transmission Line.	Under scrutiny with Tariff Division.
15	Filing No. 168/2019	The HPPTCL	Pet. u/s 62 read with section 86 of the EA, 2003 for approval of capital cost and determination of tariff for the period starting from COD i.e. 28.03.2017 to FY 2023-24 for 220/66kV pooling station Bhaktoo of HPPTCL under the HPERC (Terms and conditions for determination of transmission tariff) Regulations, 2011.	Under scrutiny with Tariff Division.
16	Pet. No. 75/2019	M/s Leond Hydro Power Pvt. Ltd.	Petition u/s 86(1)(f) of the EA, 2003 for adjudication the case/dispute and direct the Respondent to make compensation and reimbursement of the amount of awarded in Para-19, alongwith <i>pendent elite</i> and post award interest @ 1.5% per month till the date of actual payments and award the costs of the present arbitration to the petitioner.	Ordered to be listed for admission hearing on 21.12.2019 at 11:30AM
17	Pet. No. 72/2019	The HPSEBL	Petition for Determination of Average Pooled Power Purchase Cost (APPC) for the financial year 2019-20 Regulation 5 (1) of the CERC (Terms and Conditions for recognition and issuance of Renewable Energy Certificate for Renewable Energy Generation) Regulations, 2010.	Public notice issued and suggestions/ objections called up to 22.12.2019.
18	Pet. No. 73/2019 (PPA)	The HPSEBL & M/s Kangra Hydro Power Venture Pvt. Ltd.	Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA,2003, read with draft guidelines of the HPERC for the approval of "PPA (under Long term Generic levellised tariff)" to be executed by the HPSEBL with M/s Kangra Hydro Power Venture Pvt. Ltd. in r/o of GAJ-III SHP (5MW) being executed by the Private Sector in HP.	Under scrutiny with Technical Division
19	Filing No. 182/2019	M/s JSW Hydro Energy Limited	Petition for seeking truing up of the tariff for sale of power from Baspa-II HEP to HPSEBL for the FY 2017-18 to FY 2018-19 approved by HPERC vide MYT Order dated 06.06.2014 (case No138/2013 & 142/2013).	Under scrutiny with Tariff Division
20	Filing No. 183/2019	M/s Gehra Hydro Power Pvt. Ltd.	Petition u/s 86(1)(b), (e) and (f) read with section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for determination of tariff and approval of power purchase agreement for the M/s Gehra Hydro power Project in Distt. Chamba.	Under scrutiny with Technical Division
21	Filing No. 184/2019	The HPSEBL	Petition for first Annual Performance Review for 4 th MYT Control Period (FY 20-FY 24), Determination of Tariff for FY 21 and True up of FY 18 for HP State Electricity Board.	Under scrutiny with Tariff Division

--Sd/-(Neelam Dulta) HPAS Secretary